1977 781
Crystal and Molecular Structure of lsopropamide Iodide [4-Di-isopropyl-
amino-2,2-diphenylbutyramide Methiodide]
By (the late) Narayandas Datta, Mrs. Patricia Breen, and Peter Pauling," William Rarnsay, Ralph Forster,
The structure of the title compound (I) has been determined by single-crystal X-ray diffraction. Crystals are
orthorhombic in a unit cell of dimensions a = 17.624(6). b = 14.589(5), c = 9.01 2(4) A, space group P212121,
Z = 4. The structure was solved by Patterson and Fourier methods and refined by least squares to R 0.055 for 1 241
observed diffractometer data. All hydrogen atoms were located. The angle between the two phenyl groups is

H (21.21
FIGURE 1 Perspective view of molecule showing the
atom numbering system used in the analysis
FIGURE 2 Molecular packing viewed along the c axis
All computational work was carried out on the University
College London IBM 360 computer.
* See Notice to Authors No. 7 in J.C.S. Perkin I I ,  1976, Index
issue.
TABLE 5
Equations * of mean planes with displacements (A) of
relevant atoms in square brackets
Plane (1) : C(7)-(12)
-0.198X + 0.965Y + 0.1732 = 16.528
[C(7) 0.02, C(8) -0.01, C(9) 0.01, C(10) -0.01, C(11) 0.02,
C(12) -0.021
Plane (2) : C(13)-(18)
-0.477X + -0.385Y + 0.7902 = 17.084
[C(13) 0.01, C(14) 0.00, C(l5) 0.00, C(l6) -0.01, C(17) 0.02,
C(18) -0.021
Plane (3): C(6), C(19), 0(1), N(2), H(N2,1), H(N2,2)
0.847X + -0.024Y + 0.5312 = 16.279
[C(6) 0.01, C(19) -0.02, 0(1) 0.01, N(2) 0.01, H(N2,l) 0.05,
H(N2,2) -0.011
* Based on orthonormalized co-ordinates: X is parallel t o
crystallographic a axis, Y is perpendicuar to  X in the plane
ab,  and 2 is perpendicular to  the plane ab and completes a
right-handed set of axes, X, Y, 2,
TABLE 6
Torsion angles ("), with estimated standard deviations
in parentheses *
N(I)-C(4)-C(5)-C(6)
C(l)-N(I)-C(2)-C(22)
C(l)-N(I)-C(2)-C(23)
C(l)-N( 1)-€(3)-C(20)
C(I)-N(l)-C(3)-C(21)
C(l)-N(l)-C(4)-C(5)
C (2)-N ( I )-C (3)-C( 20)
C(2)-N(I)-C(3)-C(21)
C( 2)-N ( 1 )-C (4)-C( 5)
C 3)-N(l)-C(2)-C(22)
C t 3)-N (1)-C (2)-C (23)
C(3)-N 1)-C(4)-C(5)
C(4)-N[l)-C(2)-C(22)
C (4)-N ( 1 )-C( 2)-C(23)
C (4) -N (I)< ( 3 ) s  (20)
C(4)-N ( I)-C (3)-C(2 1)
C (4)-C (5)-C (6)-C(7)
C(4)-C(5)-C(6)-C( 13)
C(4)-C(5)-C(G)-C( 19)
C(5)-C(6)-C(7)-C(S)
C (5)-C( 6)-C(7)-C (1 2)
C (5)-C (6)-C (1 3)-C ( 14)
C6)-C(6)-C(I 3)-C(18)
C 5)-C(6)-C(19)-0(1)
C [5)-C (6)-C ( 19)-N (2)
C(S)-C(7)-C(S)-CC9)
C(6)-C(7)-C(12)-C( 11)
C(6)-C(13)-C [ 14)-C( 15)
C( 6) -C (1 3)-C (1 8)-C( 17)
C(7)-C(6)-C(13)-C( 14)
C (7)-C (6)-C ( 13)-C( 18)
C (7)-C (6)-C( 19)-0 ( 1)
C(7)-C(S)-C( 19)-N(2)
C (7)-C (8)-C (9)-C ( 10)
C(7)-C( 12)-C( 1 I)+( 10)
C(8)-C(7)-C(6)-C(13)
C(8)-C(7)-C(6)-C(19)
C(8)-C(7)-C(12)-C(Il)
C(8)-C(9)-C(lO)-C(ll)
C (9)-C( 8)-C( 7)-C( 12)
C( 12)-C(7)-C (6)-C( 13)
C( 12)-C( 7)-C I6)-C( 19)